

# City of Milwaukee

### Legislation Details (With Text)

Resolut 2/7/201	tion	Status:			
2/7/201		Status:	Passed		
2/1/201	12	In control:	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMIT	TEE	
		Final action	: 2/28/2012		
				the laws	uit
THE CI	HAIR				
SUITS PAYMENT, SUITS SETTLEMENT					
		to Joanna Po	olanco, 3. Fisal Impact Statement, 4. Hea	ring Notic	e List
Ver. A	ction By	ŀ	Action	Result	Tally
) C	COMMON COUNCIL	ŀ	ASSIGNED TO		
		ON ł	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
		ON ł	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
		ON ł	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
		. ł	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
				Pass	5:0
		. ł	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
		. F	RECONSIDERED	Pass	4:0
		. F	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
		. ł	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	4:0
o c	COMMON COUNCIL	ŀ	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
D M	IAYOR	S	SIGNED		
	entitlec THE C SUITS 1. City 2/23/12 /er. A 	entitled Frank L. Jude, Jr., et al. THE CHAIR SUITS PAYMENT, SUITS SETT 1. City Attorney Letter, 2. Memo 2/23/12, 5. Hearing Notice List /er. Action By 0 COMMON COUNCIL 0 JUDICIARY & LEGISLATH COMMITTEE 0 JUDICIARY & LEGISLATH COMMITTEE 0 JUDICIARY & LEGISLATH COMMITTEE 0 FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE 0 FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMIT	entitled Frank L. Jude, Jr., et al. v. City of Mill THE CHAIR SUITS PAYMENT, SUITS SETTLEMENT 1. City Attorney Letter, 2. Memo to Joanna Po 2/23/12, 5. Hearing Notice List /er. Action By // O COMMON COUNCIL // O JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION H COMMITTEE O FINANCE & PERSONNEL H COMMITTEE	entitled Frank L. Jude, Jr., et al. v. City of Milwaukee, et al. THE CHAIR SUITS PAYMENT, SUITS SETTLEMENT 1. City Attorney Letter, 2. Memo to Joanna Polanco, 3. Fisal Impact Statement, 4. Hea 2/23/12, 5. Hearing Notice List /er. Action By Action 0 COMMON COUNCIL ASSIGNED TO 0 JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION HEARING NOTICES SENT COMMITTEE 0 JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION HEARING NOTICES SENT COMMITTEE 0 JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION HEARING NOTICES SENT COMMITTEE 1 JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION HEARING NOTICES SENT COMMITTEE 2 JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION HEARING NOTICES SENT COMMITTEE 3 JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION HEARING NOTICES SENT COMMITTEE 4 HEARING NOTICES SENT COMMITTEE 4 HEARING NOTICES SENT COMMITTEE 4 HEARING NOTICES SENT COMMITTEE 5 FINANCE & PERSONNEL HEARING NOTICES SENT COMMITTEE 5 FINANCE & PERSONNEL HEARING NOTICES SENT COMMITTEE 5 FINANCE & PERSONNEL RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION AND COMMITTEE 5 FINANCE & PERSONNEL RECONSIDERED COMMITTEE 5 FINANCE & PERSONNEL RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION COMMITTEE 5 FINANCE & PERSONNEL ADOPTED	THE CHAIR   SUITS PAYMENT, SUITS SETTLEMENT   1. City Attorney Letter, 2. Memo to Joanna Polanco, 3. Fisal Impact Statement, 4. Hearing Notice/223/12, 5. Hearing Notice List   fer. Action By Action Result   0 COMMON COUNCIL ASSIGNED TO Image: Statement of Judicial

# Original

#### THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing settlement of the claims raised by plaintiff, Frank L. Jude, Jr., in the lawsuit entitled *Frank L. Jude, Jr., et al. v. City of Milwaukee, et al.* 

This resolution authorizes settlement of the claims raised by the plaintiff, Frank L. Jude, Jr., in the lawsuit entitled *Frank L. Jude, Jr., et al. v. City of Milwaukee, et al.,* Case No. 06-C-1101, for the total amount of \$2,000,000.

Whereas, Plaintiff Frank L. Jude, Jr. filed a civil rights lawsuit against the City of Milwaukee and certain

#### File #: 111416, Version: 0

former employees of the City of Milwaukee., Case No. 06-C-1101; and

Whereas, Frank L. Jude, Jr. and the City of Milwaukee mediated the case and have entered into an agreement, to settle the claims raised by Mr. Jude in the above-referenced lawsuit for the total amount of \$2,000,000; and

Whereas, The City Attorney recommends that the City of Milwaukee settle this lawsuit; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the proper City officers be and hereby are authorized and directed to issue a City check in the amount of \$2,000,000, payable to the order of Samster, Konkel & Safran, S.C. Trust Account, on behalf of Frank L. Jude, Jr., as soon as practicable, in full and final settlement of this lawsuit, said amount to be charged to the Damages and Claims Fund, Account No. 0001-1490 -S118-006300; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the funding of the settlement amount will be authorized by a resolution contemporaneously approved by the Common Council; and that the proper City officers are authorized to make the necessary transfers to the appropriate accounts or funds to dispense the settlement amount; and, be it

Further Resolved, That for and in consideration of the above-referenced payments, Mr. Jude will provide to the City a release of any and all claims arising out of or in any way related to the subject incident, and a stipulation and proposed order for dismissal of the claims he raised in the pending court action. City Attorney SEL:tas

February 3, 2012